

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

For the meeting of: 6/2/2020

Fi	le	#:	20)-6 1	7

To: Board of Supervisors

From: County Administrative Office

Agenda Section: Consent

SUBJECT:

Adoption of Ordinance to Amend Chapter 5 of Division 4 of Title II of the Humboldt County Code Relating to the Purchasing Agent of Humboldt County §245-1 *et seq* Sections 245-2, 245-2.5, 245-3 items (a), (c), (d), (h), 245-4, 245-6 and 245-10

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1.	Adopt Ordinance No.	, Amending Chapter 5 of Division 4 of Title II of the
	Humboldt County Cod	e relating to the Purchasing Agent of Humboldt County section 245-1 et
	seq.	

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Central Services Fund

DISCUSSION:

On May 19, 2020 the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors introduced the above-referenced ordinance for adoption with a directive to the Clerk of the Board to publish a pre-adoption summary of the ordinance and set the ordinance for adoption on June 2, 2020. The recommended action will complete the adoption of the ordinance and result in publication of a post-adoption summary.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

Adoption of the above-referenced ordinance will have minimal impact associated with staff time to implement.

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework by managing our resources to ensure sustainability of services .

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

None

		11	20	\ /	- 1	7
нп	le.	#:	-24	1-6	١ (l /

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Board may, at its discretion, choose not to adopt the Ordinance No. _____.

ATTACHMENTS:

- 1. Ordinance Amending Chapter 5 of Division 4 of Title II of the Humboldt County Code§245-1 et seq
- 2. Post-Adoption Summary

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A Meeting of: May 19, 2020

File No.: 20-404